Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kendro Laboratory Products, Inc.	06/20/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kendro Laboratory Products, L.P.
Street Address:	31 Peck's Lane, P.O. Box 5509
City:	Newtown
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06470

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10237979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 2: WASHINGTON SQUARE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87289.2320

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. Sahota

Total Attachments: 5

500649922

source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021543 FRAME: 0687 , 00.04

CH \$4

source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page4.tif source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Kendro Laboratory Products, Inc., a U.S.A. Delaware corporation having an address of 275 Aiken Road, Ashville, North Carolina 28804, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks along with the registrations and/or applications to register same as set forth in Schedule A and patents and/or patent applications as set forth in Schedule B (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor's Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, is under Laborators, P. Samels, E. B. of U.S.A. Delaware limited partnership having an address of 31 Peck's Lane, P.O. Box 5509, Newtown, Connecticut 06470, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired Assignor's Intellectual Property, but to date a formal assignment document in a recordable form has not been executed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 2002, the entire right, title, and interest in and to Assignor's Intellectual Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representation. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc*, all the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for Assignor's Intellectual Property.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties caused their names to be signed and their seals to be affixed, by their duly authorized office.

ASSIGNOR

Kendro Laboratory Products, Inc.

Date: <u>June</u> 20, 2003

: The Christopher J. Hearne

PATENT

REEL: 021543 FRAME: 0689

June Date: 20,2003 Date: _ Notary: Date: OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Mecklenburg **ASSIGNEE** LINDA A. KARDOS My Commission Expires December 1, 2007 Kendro Laboratory Products, L.P. By: Hendro Laboratory Products (6P), Inc., as General Parties By: Kearner Date: June 20, 2003 Notary: Date: OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, North Carolina County of Mecklenburg LINDA A. KARDOS My Commission Expires December 1, 2007

WITNESSES

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this <u>act</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2003 before me personally appeared
Christy her J. Kearney who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is the
Vice fresident and Secretof the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and notarial, this 2 of June, 200
(SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, North Carolina County of Mecklenburg LINDA A. KARDOS

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this 20th day of June, 2003 before me personally appeared Christopher J. Kearney who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is the icu fres. and Secretary of the limited partnership described in and which executed the
foregoing instrument. U
WITNESS my hand and notarial, this 20th day of June, 2003.
(SEAL)
Mindo An Kardy NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public, North Carolina County of Mecklenburg LINDA A. KARDOS mission Expires December 1, 2007

SCHEDULE B

Patent No.

Country

Title

10/237,979

United States

Method And Apparatus For Storing And Retrieving Data Stored Within A Piece Of Equipment

PATENT

REEL: 021543 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 09/17/2008